
Shots Won Drew Lost Points Shots Won Drew Lost Points

Tue 07 Oct 19:15 Broad Oak Old Heathfield 69 3 0 1 6 34 1 0 3 2

Tue 07 Oct 19:30 Crowhurst Pevensey 50 3 0 1 6 38 1 0 3 2

Tue 07 Oct 19:30 Horam Cannons Laughton 54 2 0 2 4 46 2 0 2 4

Thu 09 Oct 19:30 Burwash Plumpton 45 2 0 2 4 54 2 0 2 4

Mon 13 Oct 19:30 Pevensey Horam Cannons 93 4 0 0 8 22 0 0 4 0

Tue 14 Oct 19:30 Laughton Broad Oak 39 2 0 2 4 50 2 0 2 4

Tue 21 Oct 19:15 Broad Oak Burwash 89 4 0 0 8 27 0 0 4 0

Tue 21 Oct 19:30 Crowhurst Horam Cannons 51 3 0 1 6 35 1 0 3 2

Mon 27 Oct 19:30 Pevensey Broad Oak 78 4 0 0 8 22 0 0 4 0

Wed 29 Oct 19:30 Plumpton Crowhurst 55 2 0 2 4 52 2 0 2 4

Thu 30 Oct 19:30 Burwash Old Heathfield 62 3 0 1 6 36 1 0 3 2

Tue 04 Nov 19:30 Horam Cannons Burwash 49 2 1 1 5 38 1 1 2 3

Thu 06 Nov 19:15 Old Heathfield Plumpton 38 1 0 3 2 51 3 0 1 6

Tue 11 Nov 19:15 Broad Oak Crowhurst 34 1 0 3 2 62 3 0 1 6

Wed 12 Nov 19:30 Plumpton Laughton 65 4 0 0 8 34 0 0 4 0

Thu 13 Nov 19:15 Old Heathfield Horam Cannons 52 3 0 1 6 37 1 0 3 2

Mon 17 Nov 19:30 Pevensey Laughton 66 4 0 0 8 33 0 0 4 0

Tue 18 Nov 19:30 Crowhurst Old Heathfield 68 4 0 0 8 29 0 0 4 0

Tue 25 Nov 19:30 Horam Cannons Broad Oak 38 1 1 2 3 50 2 1 1 5

Wed 26 Nov 19:30 Plumpton Pevensey 94 3 0 1 6 30 1 0 3 2

Thu 27 Nov 19:30 Burwash Crowhurst 46 2 1 1 5 46 1 1 2 3

Thu 27 Nov 19:15 Old Heathfield Laughton 59 3 0 1 6 46 1 0 3 2

Mon 01 Dec 19:30 Pevensey Old Heathfield 61 3 0 1 6 32 1 0 3 2

Tue 02 Dec 19:30 Laughton Burwash 51 2 0 2 4 47 2 0 2 4

Tue 09 Dec 19:30 Laughton Crowhurst 45 1 0 3 2 58 3 0 1 6

Wed 10 Dec 19:30 Plumpton Broad Oak 46 2 0 2 4 53 2 0 2 4

Thu 11 Dec 19:30 Burwash Pevensey 43 2 0 2 4 46 2 0 2 4

30 January 2026Division 1 - Fixtures and Results 2025/26 

Day Date Time Home Away
Home Away

Arbiters:  Ray Cassidy, Keith Felstead, Joe Winslett 



Shots Won Drew Lost Points Shots Won Drew Lost Points

2026

Mon 05 Jan 19:30 Pevensey Plumpton 60 2 0 2 4 39 2 0 2 4

Tue 06 Jan 19:15 Broad Oak Horam Cannons 54 2 0 2 4 44 2 0 2 4

Tue 06 Jan 19:30 Crowhurst Burwash 71 4 0 0 8 21 0 0 4 0

Tue 06 Jan 19:30 Laughton Old Heathfield 44 2 1 1 5 47 1 1 2 3

Mon 12 Jan 19:30 Pevensey Crowhurst 54 2 0 2 4 36 2 0 2 4

Tue 13 Jan 19:30 Laughton Horam Cannons 70 3 0 1 6 41 1 0 3 2

Thu 15 Jan 19:15 Old Heathfield Broad Oak 52 2 0 2 4 44 2 0 2 4

Tue 20 Jan 19:15 Broad Oak Laughton 71 4 0 0 8 28 0 0 4 0

Tue 20 Jan 19:30 Horam Cannons Pevensey 43 2 0 2 4 45 2 0 2 4

Tue 27 Jan 19:30 Horam Cannons Crowhurst 37 0 0 4 0 58 4 0 0 8

Wed 28 Jan 19:30 Plumpton Old Heathfield 65 3 0 1 6 35 1 0 3 2

Thu 29 Jan 19:30 Burwash Broad Oak 56 2 0 2 4 51 2 0 2 4

Wed 04 Feb 19:30 Plumpton Burwash

Tue 10 Feb 19:15 Broad Oak Pevensey

Tue 10 Feb 19:30 Crowhurst Plumpton

Wed 11 Feb 19:30 Plumpton Horam Cannons

Thu 12 Feb 19:15 Old Heathfield Burwash

Tue 17 Feb 19:30 Crowhurst Broad Oak

Tue 17 Feb 19:30 Horam Cannons Old Heathfield

Tue 17 Feb 19:30 Laughton Plumpton

Tue 24 Feb 19:30 Laughton Pevensey

Thu 26 Feb 19:30 Burwash Horam Cannons

Thu 26 Feb 19:15 Old Heathfield Crowhurst

Tue 03 Mar 19:15 Broad Oak Plumpton

Mon 09 Mar 19:30 Pevensey Burwash

Tue 10 Mar 19:30 Crowhurst Laughton

Tue 17 Mar 19:30 Horam Cannons Plumpton

Thu 19 Mar 19:30 Burwash Laughton

Thu 19 Mar 19:15 Old Heathfield Pevensey

Home Away
Day Date Time Home Away

Arbiters:  Ray Cassidy, Keith Felstead, Joe Winslett 


